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i .E. P., (5iipt.a -. -Act)1icant

Versus

llriifjTi ot India Si APKit-CTsi' - . .EtesfX'^ideots

Eor the Applicant . A.K. Behra, Counsel

ter the Ifespondents . . .shri M.L. VenfKi, Counsel

Co.v~am I

The HorCble Mr. P.K. Kartha... VIctj Chaij-Tiianl.J)

The llpn'hle Mr. B.N. CTsotindiyai.Adfnrnistrative Mt^arrter

•1 • Wt»at.he^r Reporters of locsal papers may te
allowed to se>!i!> ttKa .IrdCTrxsnt,?

2. To te rsferrtsd to the KV)pf)rters or not? ^

,li>dqrm:?nt (Ora i I
(of tte tench delive:re>d by Hon^ble terl P,.K. Kartha,

Vic^j (::hai rtivin (.1))

We teve h(?iard the Itemed cTMvntel of both

mrtiet; tind havs;;i qone throuqh the CTxrxirds of ttie tese

carefully. The applicant who is presently workinq as Senior

/^ninistrative Officer in the Office of ttie Director General,

Indo Tibetan Border Police (hereinafter referred to as ITBP ),

has pi'avCTl for tiis rteijlar-isation and for cx:)rvt.:tniiinq him in

the same post till he is reqularlsed.

Ttio appTi.cant. has worktO as tex't-ion Offiixsr iiv

a sijsbtantive capiicity sincxs 28.10.1978. te was pirxrottel on

ad hoc basis as Administrative Officer with effect from

29.06.1990. .SvibstertentlY, ttwi CT>st was redesiqantfci as .tenior

Administrative Officer and he has worked in tfie redesiqanted



d)

mst also on ad Ik:« basis. »•! 28.02.1992, the Tribnral passed

an interim order dirsctinq ttie respcsnctents to allow the

appli^s-jnt to cxynt.i.nne in tlHv} fxrst cyf Itenios" A<i)'fiinista'''ativs

OTi"i("s:^r. The i.nteri.m onter has bf^en cxintinned thereafter

dtirinq the r>endei-fcy of the present, appi i.cation.

i'te le^irned counsel for the respojident-s

<:x)nt.est-ed tite claims made Ijv tiie applicyint. tvrv tl»e prelimirary

object.icwis as well as on the merits, it vas arqued that the

Trib.inal lisjs no jursidicrt,i.on to 3d]iudici:?t;e uroi tfie service

matt:,ers of persons worfinq i.n the ITBP. l-te has relii;!d upo^i

the decisions of this Trilinnal in Kurt^u Krishnan Pi.llai Vs.

t,ln:u;>n of India, rem:rt.ed in 1986(1) ATC 453 and in Jai Sinqh

Vs. Union of India, reported in 1986 AIM 161, On the merits,

he has relied upon nufrjerorK ii.idqment.s, the p.jrtx->rt, of whicli is

that ttie ad hex;; em!:;)l,cyyee has no riqht to i:x)nt.i.nvie in the

rX)St(Vide AIR 1991 SC; 73 at rxiqe 75; 1991(1) MM 167: 1990

(12) Ait: 625: 1991(1) CIS,! 444; and 1990(13) Ait:(5«::) 348).

As aqai.nst. the abwe, t.tie l&'irnr^l cxumsel ;for

ti've ar>isli.rv:int arquexl that the afipli.CTnt, telonqs to the

Mini-Sterial Ogtdre arwl that the -fxist. held bv him is classified

as General Ci5nt:,ral Service Grtxjp *A' C^tietted (Ministerial),

Ite .rtlso r.»nt.er»<li.?d t.tiiitt. tiie applicant, is not. a me«)'ter of the

Arm>d Forxx.»swithin t.hs fm^anintj of the CR}:^1<' Actt:., 1949. (.in the

mt'Srits tie tias arqr:t«d that. in arx»rdanct» with ttie

aiTdinistfati ve instructi<;.>ns i ssued by t:,he Governrmant, no ad
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On rmarvj.t,sr t.l"ie applicant, who :1s el:lq:ibie

for prorftotion under the recnjltment rules has only a riqht to

c\onsTde:r«?d .for recynlgt- apTOintBwsnt-.. The applicant:, was

apoo.int^ on ad hoc bajte(» at the time when the recruitment

rules were not amended. It was not tin, case of the respandent.s

that any reqular appointment or promotion to ttie post of

Senior Atlrrelnistrative Officer had been made either under the

old recniitment rules or under the new recruitment rules. The

fact: that the awlicant was promoted on an ad hoc basis and

that such promotion had been extended from time to time, also

indicates that, the respondents felt, the need for fi H incj up

the post. pe-ndirKj reqular appointment. The learned counsel tor

the resi-iondents has drawn ot.ir attention to the condxtitxns

irK3orporated in the order of appointmejnt dated 29.06.1990 at

Annexum A to the application, according to i^icti, the ad hoc

confer any riqht to the cxontinuance in thepromotion wl 11 nov.
fuJ

post or to5«niority. The appointment, order, however, states

that. t.he appo:int«ent. is for a specific period or till the post

:is -.filled on a regular basis which ever is earlier.

After hearimy both sides, we dis-pose of the

present application with fhe direction to the respondents to

tabe steps to fill up the post of Senior Adwi.nistrative

Officer in accordarwce wi.t.h the recruitment rules notified on

30.04.92 as expeditiously as possible b..it preferably within a

period of 6 months from the date of receipt of this order.



Til I the mwlar aopoi.ntjrient is rnade, the awl leant should be

ajk:)wed t.o oontiriiue in the post of 5fenior Admlnist.rative

Qffic'er on ad hoc tiasis. The interim order passed on 2B.O'/.92

IS hereby mad© ahsoiut© with the aforesaid observations.

f

There widl be no order as t;,o exists.
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(B.N. Di-OUNDi¥Al,)

M<W®l-d;A)
04.08.1992

(P.K. KARTm)
VICE CIIAIK'MAN(J)

04.08.1992
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